٤	• /	OFPE 10			
	(	۳۵۱ FEB 0 1 2006	02-15-2006		
•		×.			
	TO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) o. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200			RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
- 15		RECORDA	103178784		
	PATENTS ONLY				
	o the Director of the U.S. Pa	tent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or t	the new address(es) below.	
(·) 1. Na	1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Philipp Min Ki	e DI CRISTO		Name: VoiceBox Technologies, In	<u>c.</u>	
Rober	A. KENNEWICK		Internal Address:		
Rober Additio	nal name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No			
3. Na	Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: <u>10505 NE 38th Place,</u> Building 9		
Exec	Execution Date(s) 08/04/2005				
\\ □A	ssignment	Merger	Building 0		
⊡ s	ecurity Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Kirkland</u>		
J.	oint Research Agreeme	nt	State: Washington		
G	overnment Interest Ass	ignment	Country 11 0 A	7:	
E	xecutive Order 9424, C		Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>	Zip: <u>98033</u>	
	ther previously recorded at Re	correct assignment document eel 016863, frame 0474.	Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	
4. Ap	plication or patent nu	mber(s):	document is being filed togeth	er with a new application.	
	tent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
11/197					
02/06/2016 DBYR	NE 00000043 033975 11	197504			
01 FC:8021	40.00 DA	Additional numbers at	I tached? ☐Yes ✔No		
	me and address to wh		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	erning document sho				
Nam	e:PILLSBURY WINTHROP	SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)	& 3.41) \$ <u>\$40</u>	
Inter	n <b>al Address</b> : <u>P. O. Box 105</u>	500	Authorized to be charge	d by credit card	
			Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account	
Stree	t Address: 1650 Tysons Bo	oulevard	Enclosed		
			None required (governme	ent interest not affecting title)	
City:	McLean		8. Payment Information		
State	Virginia	Zip:22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Nu Expiration	mbers n Date	
Phon	Phone Number: (703) 770-7900 Fax Number: (703) 770-7901				
Fax			b. Deposit Account Number 03-3975		
Emai	Address: bradford.blaise(	@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Sig	inature:			Estado da 2000	
		Signature		February 1, 2006 Date	
	Bradford	C. Blaise, Reg. No. 47,429	Total number of pages including cover 6		
	Nam	e of Person Signing		hts, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

	O8-1 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) REC 10306( PATENT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
ľ						
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (es) below.					
	Philippe Di Cristo	Name: VoiceBox Technologies Inc.	م			
	Min Ke Robert A. Kennewick	Internal Address:	D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D			
	Robert A. Reiniewick		ð			
	Execution Date(s) 08/04/2005	Street Address: 10505 NE 38th Place, Building 9				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
$\sim$	3. Nature of conveyance:					
	X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Kirkland</u>				
$\overline{Q}$	Security Agreement Change of Name	State:WA				
5	Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 98033				
$\sim$	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ye						
	4. Application or patent number(s): Y This document is being filed together with a new application.   A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
08/10	2005 GTUH1 00000213 033975 11197504					
01 FC	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo				
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP_					
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>				
	Internal Address. <u>F.O. Box 10500</u>	$\mathbf{x}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard					
		None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	City: <u>McLean</u>	8. Payment Information 090611-0316777				
	State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
	Phone Number: (703) 905-2000	Expiration Date				
	Fax Number: (703) 905-2500	b. Deposit Account Number 033975				
	Email Address: sean.ingram@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name				
	9. Signature:	August 5, 2005				
	Signature					
	Sean L. Ingram, Reg. No. 48,283	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				
	Name of Person Signing					

• •

÷

.

1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 090611-0316777

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Philippe Di Cristo, a citizen of France, residing at 177 107th Avenue, N.E., #1007, Bellevue, Washington 98004; Min Ke, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3221 201<sup>st</sup> Place, S.E., Bothell, Washington 98012; and Robert A. Kennewick, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2204 S. Eddy Street, Seattle, Washington 98108 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled

#### "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR RESPONDING TO NATURAL LANGUAGE SPEECH UTTERANCE"

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, VolceBox Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Washington corporation having a place of business at 10505 NE 38th Place, Bullding 9, Kirkland, Washington 98033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and

1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 017554 FRAME: 0173

# Aug. 4. 2005 5:26PM



Vo.

Attorney Docket No. 090611-0316777

make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name:

Date of Execution:

Philippe Di Cristo

Min Ke

Robert Kennewick

4/65

### PATENT REEL: 017554 FRAME: 0174

**RECORDED: 02/01/2006**